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Recep Tayyip Erdogan
Meral Aksener
Muharrem ince
Selahattin Demirtas
Temel Karamollaoglu
Dogu Perincek
Undecided

None of them

No response

By vote in the last election (November 1, 2015) - %

“Who Will You Vote for in the 24th Presidential Election?

45.2
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AKP 88,5 1,6 2,9 0,3 0,2 3,5 2,7 0,4 100
CHP 2,8 23,1 67,3 0,9 0,7 3,9 1,3 100
MHP 32,5 37,9 8,2 0,4 11,5 8,2 1,2 100
HDP 2,4 6,1 91,1 0,4 100
Other party 10,4 12,5 8,3 52,1 6,3 10,4 100

*(EXCLUDING those who stated they will not vote)




Who Will You Vote for if Recep Tayyip Erdogan and Muharrem Ince
Passed to the Second Phase of Presidential Election?

Recep Tayyip Erdogan 47.9
Muharrem ince
Undecided

None of them

No response

By vote in the last election (November 1, 2015) - %

Reére dpogaayg'lp Muik;] acrerem N;)hneemof Undecided No response Total
AKP 91,1 4,2 0,4 1,0 3,4 100
CHP 3,1 88,3 0,6 5,9 2,2 100
MHP 39,8 41,8 2,5 6,6 9,4 100
HDP 2,4 67,1 17,5 7,7 5,3 100
Other party 16,7 31,3 27,1 18,8 6,3 100

*(EXCLUDING those who stated they will not vote)




'

Nho are You Planning To Vote for in the Coming Election, in Whic
AKP And MHP are Allied and CHP, 1Yl Party, SP And DP(Democrat
Party) are Allied? *

AKP -MHP 46.2

CHP —iYi PARTY — SP - DP 32.8

HDP 10.4

Other

Undecided 7.0

No response . 3.1

*(EXCLUDING those who stated they will not vote)




-

inking about the Upcoming Elections for Parliament anc
President, Do You Generally Believe these Elections Will be
Conducted in a Free and Fair Manner or Not?

M Yes ® No

By vote in the last election (November 1, 2015) - %

Yes No TOTAL
AKP 89,7 10,3 100
CHP 13,2 86,8 100
MHP 48,8 51,2 100
HDP 12,9 87,1 100

Other party 40,8 59,2 100




. 10.7

Upco

37.8

1 None of the candidates/parties reflect my views That voters may be intimidated

That votes won't be counted fairly

That the campaign won't be conducted in a fair environment

ming Elections?

35.7

By vote in the last election (November 1, 2015) - %

B That the losers of the election may claim fraud
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AKP 12,7 10,0 25,5 29,1 20,9 1,8 100
CHP 2,5 11,5 44 6 31,3 7,1 3,1 100
MHP 1,6 4.7 51,2 30,2 9.3 3,1 100
HDP 2,3 9,2 33,0 39,4 7,8 8,3 100
Other party 6,9 10,3 48,3 20,7 3,4 10,3 100

-~

® No idea/No response



Do You Think Our National Economy Has Been Managed Well or Poorly
Recently?

M It is managed well M It is managed poorly ® No idea/No response



In the last year how have living standards changed '
for you or your family?

® Improved m Worsene d ~ Not changed M No idea/No response



How Well Do You Think the Government Is Managing the Currency and
Inflation?

m Very well Somewhat well Somewhat poorly M Very poorly

By vote in the last election (November 1, 2015) - %

Very well Sorcveevl\llhat Somewhat poorly Very poorly TOTAL
AKP 27,7 38,6 23,2 10,6 100
CHP 2,4 8,0 19,0 70,7 100
MHP 13,1 15,9 23,1 47,8 100
HDP 1,6 5,6 23,7 69,1 100

Other party 10,2 12,2 12,2 65,3 100




AV roOcus O

the Government?

conomic rc

m Creating more jobs

M Increasing wages

m Reducing household costs

By vote in the last election (November 1, 2015) - %

Creating more

Increasing wages

Reducing household

TOTAL

jolbs costs
AKP 60,8 30,3 8,9 100
MHP 64,5 27,1 8,4 100
Other party 67,3 20,4 12,2 100
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Do You Want Turkey To Be a Part Of The European Union, or The EU?

M Yes m No ® No idea/ No answer

By vote in the last election (November 1, 2015) - %

Yes No No idea/ TOTAL
No answer
AKP 461 52 1 18 100

MHP 39,0 60,6 0,4 100

Other party 22,9 77,1 100
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Do You Think European Governments Want Turkey To Be a Part of The EU?

M Yes m No ® No idea/ No answer

By vote in the last election (November 1, 2015) - %

Yes No N'\(')Oaifs‘fjé r TOTAL
AKP 22,4 76,5 1,0 100
MHP 13,5 86,5 100

Other party 2,0 98,0 100
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How Would You Characterize The Current Relationship Between the
European Union and Turkey?

M A strong relationship An okay relationship m A poor relationship

By vote in the last election (November 1, 2015) - %

A strong relationship An okay relationship relﬁt?oonzrflip TOTAL
AKP 13,0 50,8 36,2 100
CHP 6,5 27,7 65,8 100
MHP 4,8 31,5 63,7 100
HDP 6,0 29,7 64,3 100

Other party 26,5 73,5 100
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Who Do You Think is More Responsible For Any Tensions or Distrust

Between Turkey and the EU?

m The Turkish government and President Erdogan

m The EU and European national governments

® No idea/ No answer

By vote in the last election (November 1, 2015) - %

The Turkish government

The EU and Eurpean

No idea/

and President Erdogan national government No answer TOTAL
AKP 8,8 88,2 3,0 100
Sa 55,2 42,0 2,9 100
MHP 22,3 72,5 5,2 100
HDP 67,9 30,5 1,6 100
Other party 40,8 55 1 41 100
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As you may know, some EU governments are considering withdrawing
some EU funds or potentially ending Turkey’s EU accession bid in
response to what they say are threats to democratic freedoms and the

rule of law in Turkey. In general, do you think the EU would be justified
in taking such steps or would it not be justified?

m Justified m Not justified m No idea/No answer



- "| -_ -

If given the chance, would you like or would you like for your children to be
able to travel freely, study, or work in the EU?

M Yes, strongly desired Yes, somewhat desired m No

By vote in the last election (November 1, 2015) - %

Yes, strongly desired Yes, somewhat desired No TOTAL
AKP 29,5 30,6 39,9 100
CHP 40,9 35,6 23,5 100
MHP 23,9 30,7 45,4 100
HDP 56,2 19,3 24,5 100

Other party 24,5 22,4 53,1 100
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Which Nation Do You Trust More:
Russia or the United States of America?

1.1
1.8

® Russia, much more Russia somewhat more = US somewhat more B US much more Both equally ® Neither ® No idea

By vote in the last election (November 1, 2015) - %

Russia, Russia
much somewhat US somewhat US much Both Neither No idea TOTAL
more more equally

more more
AKP 25,9 19,7 0,9 1,6 4.4 46,9 0,6 100
CHP 21,3 21,7 0,5 1,6 5,8 47,5 1,6 100
MHP 23,4 15,9 0,8 1,2 4.4 54 4 100
HDP 2,8 9.6 2,8 2,8 17,3 64,3 0,4 100

Other party 8,2 20,4 8,2 63,3 100
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Should Turkey Remain in NATO?

M Yes

® No

® No idea / No answer

By vote in the last election (November 1, 2015) - %

Yes No I\'I\'O";‘:Se; e/ r TOTAL
AKP 57,9 24,4 17,7 100
MHP 64,9 26,3 8,8 100
Other party 45,8 52,1 2,1 100

18



1 I -

Should Turkey Build a Lasting Alliance With Russia?

M Yes m No ® No idea / No answer

By vote in the last election (November 1, 2015) - %

No idea/

Yes No TOTAL
No answer
AKP 63,4 33,7 2,8 100

MHP 59,8 39,4 0,8 100

Other party 44,9 42,9 12,2 100
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How Successful Would You Say Turkey’s Recent Policy Towards Syria Has
Been In Achieving Its Goals?

m Very successful Somewhat successful Not that successful H Not at all successful m No idea/No answer

By vote in the last election (November 1, 2015) - %

su c\{:eeg);ful iﬁ::rc]:i\;vs?jr Not that successful SITIJEZ::S?L“ Nl\cl)oai:;f:ér TOTAL
AKP 40,5 37,1 12,9 8,7 0,8 100
il 4,2 8,5 19,7 65,2 2,4 100
MHP 18,3 22,3 23,5 34,7 1,2 100
HDP 0,8 9,2 18,4 70,4 1,2 100

Other party 26,0 16,0 10,0 48,0 100
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Best Approach for Dealing With Syrian Refugees in Turkey?

They should become citizens of Turkey and pay taxes

They should continue to be treated as guests but not allowed citizenship 12.8

They should be sent back to Syria no matter what 32.8

They should be sent only to safe zones in Syria, such as those created and protected by Turkey 45.2

No idea 0.5
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